Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Atlas Owens, LLC	Name: Atlas Owens, Inc.		
[Approjetion	Street Address: 163 Madison Avenue, Suite 220-27		
Individual(s) Association			
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	City: Morristown		
Other limited liability company	State: New Jersey		
Citizenship (see guidelines)New Jersey	Country: United States Zip: 07960		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached: Tes Nino	LI 100001011011 CIUZEIISIIIP		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)10/02/2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Uther Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85/361,986 85/372,325	identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4,291,011		
85/378,039	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing			
App. No. 85/361,986 - IN CONTROL Reg. No. 4,291, App. No. 85/372,325 - NOD NOSLEN App. No. 85/378	011 - ATLAS OWENS ,039 - NOD		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ernest W. Grumbles	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Suite 2540	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115}{}\$		
Street Address: 60 South Sixth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:Minneapolis	8. Payment Information:		
State: MN Zip: 55402			
Phone Number: 612-465-8095	Donacit Account Number		
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:egrumbles@agamsmonahan.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	10-25-2012		
Signature	Date		
Ernest W. Grumbles Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0407

10/25/2012 14:21 #074 P.002/005

From:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ATLAS OWENS, LLC, an limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an address and place of business located at 15 Knights Bridge Drive, Randolph, New Jersey 07869, United States (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the record owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, ATLAS OWENS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business located at 163 Madison Avenue, 2nd Floor, Suite 220-27, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, United States (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the trademarks and trademark registrations, and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to the trademarks and trademark registrations, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks and trademark registrations effective on the date of the execution of this Agreement.

AND, furthermore, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting

TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0408 the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the below representative of ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand this 2nd day of October, 2012.

ATLAS OWENS, LLC

By: Donald Nelson

Its Chief Executive Officer/Chief Manager

Date: ______

REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0409

10/25/2012 14:21 #074 P.004/005

From:

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ATLAS OWENS	85/358,178	28 June 2011	4,291,011	02 October 2012
IN CONTROL	85/361,986	01 July 2011	N/A	N/A
NOD NOSLEN	85/372,325	15 July 2011	N/A	N/A
NOD	85/378,039	22 July 2011	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 10/25/2012